# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynal Biotech ASA		05/24/2012	Limited company: NORWAY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Life Technologies AS
Street Address:	Ullernchausseen 52
City:	0379 OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Entity Type:	Limited company: NORWAY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1779932	DETACHABEAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Eskenazi

Address Line 1: 29851 Willow Creek Road
Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97402

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Eskenazi

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0208** 

H \$40.00 1779932

Signature:	/julie eskenazi/	
Date:	08/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Name Change document No. 1 for DETACHABEAD#page1.tif source=Name Change document No. 1 for DETACHABEAD#page2.tif source=Name Change document No. 2 for DETACHABEAD#page1.tif source=Name Change document No. 2 for DETACHABEAD#page2.tif source=Name Change document No. 3 for DETACHABEAD#page1.tif source=Name Change document No. 3 for DETACHABEAD#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0209

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Invitrogen Dynal AS Postboks 114 Smestad 0309 OSLO

Your ref. Kari Kvernaas Our ref. 1868/06 SB-EEL Files

Date 2006-11-24

#### CONFIRMATION

DYNAL AS, organization number 941 218 555, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 Mars 1990,

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 September 1999 the company converted from being a Limited Company to a Public Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL AS to DYNAL ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2000 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

## DYNAL BIOTECH ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 Mars 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL BIOTECH ASA to DYNAL BIOTECH AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 18 October 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

INVITROGEN DYNAL AS

REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0210

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Adviser

Junior Executive Officer

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0211**  Organization number:

941 218 555

Type of company:

Limited company

Date of incorporation:

1986-02-06

Transferred to the Register of Business

Enterprises:

1990-03-29

Name:

INVITROGEN DYNAL AS

Business address:

Ullernchausseen 52

Municipality:

0379 OSLO 0301 OSLO

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 114 Smestad

0309 OSLO

Telephone number: E-mail address:

+ 47 22 06 10 00

dynalmail@invitrogen.com

Share capital NOK:

23,000,000.00

General manager/
managing director:

Ole Jesper Dahlberg

Board of directors:

Chairman of the board:

Genoffir Maud Macleod 57 Fotheringay Road G41 4NN Glasgow United Kingdom

Board member(s):

Willie James Jackson

Geir Hetland

Tine Borgen Hildisch

Inger Lise Aagaard

Dianne Marie Deuitch

Deputy board member(s): Karoline Western Schjetne

Ragnhild Krona

Silje Lien

Elisabeth Altin Rognum

Employees'
representative
Employees'
representative
Employees'
representative
Employees'

representative

Employees'

representative Employees

representative

Signature:

The general manager and the chairman of the board

jointly.

Power of procuration: Power of procuration

jointly:

Geir Hetland

Ole Jesper Dahlberg

Organization number 941 218 555

Page 1 of 2



Auditor:

Certified auditing company Organization number 976 389 387

ERNST & YOUNG AS

Dronning Eufemias gate 6

0191 OSLO

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Notary Public

rønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises,

2011-06-28

Geir Andreassen Group Manager

Page 2 of 2



nnøysund er Centre

Organization number:

941 218 555

Type of company:

Limited company

Date of incorporation:

1986-02-06

Transferred to the Register of Business

Enterprises:

1990-03-29

Name:

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES AS

Business address:

Ullernchausseen 52

0379 OSLO

Municipality:

0301 OSLO

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 114 Smestad

0309 OSLO

Telephone number: E-mail address:

+ 47 22 06 10 00

dynalmail@invitrogen.com

Share capital NOK:

23,000,000.00

General manager/ managing director:

Ole Jesper Dahlberg

Board of directors:

Chairman of the board:

Genoffir Maud Macleod 57 Fotheringay Road G41 4NN Glasgow United Kingdom

Board member(s):

Willie James Jackson

Geir Hetland

Tine Borgen Hildisch

Inger Lise Aagaard

Employees' representative

Dianne Marie Deuitch

Deputy board member(s): Karoline Western Schjetne

Ragnhild Krona

Silje Lien

Elisabeth Altin Rognum

Employees' representative

Employees'

representative

Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees'

representative

Signature:

The general manager and the chairman of the board jointly.

Power of procuration: Power of procuration

jointly:

Geir Hetland

Ole Jesper Dahlberg

Organization number 941 218 555

Page 1 of 2



The Register of Business Enterprises Postbox 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

# **Certificate of Registration**

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 08/07/2013**